) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

GHD: =

Maykocg MouTigiwv/Mnpiaiwv
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly
OuvapuoAdynong instructions
oTn ogAida 2 on page 7

= -_ & MdBe nepioodTepa
2 S 10 TOV NAYKO
:,‘,: okavapovTag 1o QR

Learn more about the @
bench by

scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43915 www.amiL3.9r



m AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

# | TMX NEPIrPA®H # | TMX NEPIrPA®H
1 1 |MakpUc ocwAnvag évwong 22 2 [Neipog
2 1 |Kovtog ocwAnvag évwong 23 1 | PuBuioTtiko méuolo
3 2 |[Kopia Baon 24 2 |Tpoxoi
4 1 | XwARvac agpwdwv MPOOTATEUT. 25 2 [AaPn
5 1 |Miow papdoc otipiénc 26 4 | Appwdn MPooTATEUTIKA
6 1 |Epmpocg paBdoc otripténg 27 8 |[Pouleudv
7 1 |OpBootding 28 4 | Bidec M8x25
8 1 |Kovtog opBootatng 29 2 | Bidec M8x40
9 2 |MAdkeg 30 8 |Bide¢ M10x25
10 6 |MAAakec évwonc 31 8 |[BidecM12x25
11 1 [ZwAAivag pvBuiong 32 4 |Bideg M12x70
12 1 [ZwAAjvag évwong 33 6 |Bidec M12x75
13 1 | Ztiptyua pa&idaplov mAATNG 34 2 |Bidec M12x95
14 1 |MA&ka modiwv 35| 12 |BidsgM12x100
15 6 | XwAnveC yla AdoTtixa 36 4 |Bidec M12x105
16 2 |Bdon tpoxwv 37 8 [Podéhec 10
17 4 |KAAuPua appwdwy TPOCTATEVT. 38 74 |[Pobélec 12
18 4 |KAAuPua appwdwy MPOCTATEVT. 39 [ 30 [Na&uddia acpaleiac M12
19 5 [NapaA\nAéypaupa kamdkia 40 6 [Podéhec 8
20 4 |Kamdkia faonc 41 2 [Na&uddia acpaleiac M10
21 1 | Tetpdywvo Kamdakli 42 2 [Ma&indpt
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NMPOOYAAZEIX
* JuuPouleuBeite évav ylatpo mpLv apxioeTe KATTOLO TIPOYPAMMA YUUVACTIKAC.
* Av viwoete Cahdda ry aduvapia, otapatiote dpeca TNV AoKNoT oac.
* Na xpnotpormoleite To pnxavnua povo og opt{ovTia Kal emimedn emedavela.

ANAANYTIKO ZXEAIATPAMMA 2YNAPMOANOIHZHX




2YNAPMOAOIHZH

Mptv EekivrioeTe, amwoTe OAa Ta e€aPTAMATA OTO MATWA, KATIOU TTIOU va €XETE AMMAETO Xwpo. E€ol-
KelwOeite pe Ta e€aptApaTa Kal Tn cuvapuoAdynon Staalovtag mPOoCeKTIKA TIC 0dnYiEC.

Brjua 1o

® Yuvb£oTe ToV HakpL cwAnva évwonc (1) otnv kOpta Bdon (3) pe 4 Bidec M12x70 (32), okTw PodENEC
12 (38) ka1 4 ma&ipuadia acpaieiag M12 (39).

® >uvdéoTe ToV KOVTO OWANVa évwong (2) otnv Kupla Baon (3) pe 4 Bideg M12x75 (33), Bdon Tpoxwv
(16), oktw podélec 12 (38) kal 4 ma&iuddia acpaieiac M12 (39).

® >uvb£éoTeE TOUC TPOXOUC (24) oTi¢ Bdoelg Touc (16) e 2 Bidec M8x40 (29), 6 podéleg 8 (40) kat 2 Ta-
&uddia aocpaleiac M10 (41).

® Yuvdéote Tov opBooTdtn (7) 0TO HaKPL owArva évwong (1) xpnotpomolwvTag AAKeS évwong (10),
4 Bidec M12x100 (35), 8 pobéAec 12 (38) kat 4 ma&iudadia acpaieiag M12 (39).

® YuvdéoTe Tov KoVTd 0pB0O0TATN (8) OTOV KOVTO CWANVA €Vwonc (2) XPNOIHOTTOIWVTAC TTAAKES V-
on¢ (10), 4 Bideg M12x100 (35), 8 podéhec 12 (38) kat 4 ma&iuadia acgaieiag M12 (39).

® Suvdéote 6 owhnveg yia Aaotixa (15) otnv kUpta Baon (3) xpnotpomowwvtag 6 Bideg M12x25 (31)
ka1 6 podélec 12 (38).



Brua 20

® Juvdéote Tov owhnva évwong (12) otov kovtd opBootdtn (8) xpnolpomolwvtag 2 MAAKeG (9), 2 Bi-
6ec M12x75 (33), 4 pobéNec 12 (38) kat 2 ma&iuadia acpaieiag M12 (39).

® Yuvdéate Tov owAnva évwonc (12) otov opBootdtn (7) pe 2 Bidec M12x95 (34), 4 podéheg 12 (38)
kat 2 maipddia aocpaleiog M12 (39).

® Juvdéote 10 oTHPLYHa Tou pa&ihaptol mAdTng (13) otov 0pBooTdTn (7) XpNOIHOTTOIWVTAG TTAAKEG
évwonc (10), 4 Bidec M12x100 (35), 8 podéhec 12 (38) kat 4 maipadia acpaleiog M12 (39).

® YuvO£oTe TIC EUMPOC (6) kat iow (5) pdPBdouc othPIENS oTov cwAva évwonc (12) pe meipo (22), 2
Bidec M12x105 (36), 8 podéhec 12 (38) kat 2 ma&iuadia acpaieiag M12 (39).

® JuvbéoTe Tov owAnva pubuiong (11) otnv gumpdc (6) kat miow (5) pdPdo otripiEng ue 2 Bideg
M12x105 (36), 8 podéhec 12 (38) kal 2 mapadia acpaieiag M12 (39).




Brua 30

® Elodyete Tov OwArva oTtApIEng agpwdwv MPOoTATEVTIKWY (4) 0Tov cwArva pubuiong (11) kat ote-
PEWOTE TOV HE TIEIPO (22) pUOUIOTIKO TTGOAO (23).

® TormoBeTNOTE TA APPWAON TTPOOTATEUTIKA (26) 0TO OWARva oTiPIENC Toug (4) padi e KAAUUUUATA
(17 & 18) kat oTepewOTE TA He 4 Bidec M8x25 (28).

® 3TEPEWOTE TNV TTAAKA TOSIWV (14) 0TOV CWARVA OTAPIENS APPWSWY TTPOCTATEVTIKWYV (4) Ue 2 Bideg
M12x25 (31), 4 pobélec 12 (38) kat 2 ma&iuddia acpaieiac M12 (39).

® > 1epewoTe TO MA&INdPL (42) oTo oTAPIYHa Tou pa&ihaptov MAATNG (13) pe 8 Bide¢ M10x25 (30) kau 8
pobéNec 10 (37).



PARTS LIST

# | PCS DESCRIPTION # | PCS DESCRIPTION

1 1 |Long connection tube 22 2 [Fast pin

2 1 |Short connection tube 23 1 |Plum bolt

3 2 [Main base 24 2 [Wheel

4 1 |Foam tube support 25 2 |Handle

5 1 |Rear moving supporting rod 26 4 |Foam with cover

6 1 |Front supporting rod 27 8 |Bearing

7 1 |Upright support 28 4 |Screw M8x25

8 1 |Short upright support 29 2 |Bolt M8x40

9 2 |Splint 30 8 |Bolt M10x25
10 6 |Connect plate 31 8 |[Bolt M12x25
11 1 | Adjustable tube 32 4 | Bolt M12x70
12 1 [Connection tube 33 6 |Bolt M12x75
13 1 |Back cushion support 34 2 |Bolt M12x95
14 1 |Foot plate 35| 12 [Bolt M12x100
15 6 |Tube 36 4 |Bolt M12x105
16 2 |Wheel support 37 8 [Washer 10
17 4 |Foam cover A 38 | 74 [Washer 12
18 4 |Foam cover B 39 [ 30 [LocknutM12
19 5 [Rectangle plug 40 6 |[Washer 8
20 4 |End cap 41 2 |[Lock nut M10
21 1 |Square plug 42 2 [Cushion
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PRECAUTIONS
¢ Consult with a physician before beginning any exercise program.

* If you feel dizzy or weak, immediately stop exercising.
* Only use the machine on a horizontal and smooth surface.

EXPLODED DRAWING




ASSEMBLY

Before you begin, spread all parts on the floor, somewhere with lots of space, in order to get ac-
quainted with them while carefully reading the instructions.

Step 1

® Attach long connection tube (1) to main base (3) with four bolts M12*70 (32), eight washers 12 (38)
and four lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach short connection tube (2) to main base (3) with four bolts M12*75 (33), wheel support (16),
eight washers 12 (38) and four lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach wheel (24) to wheel support (16) with two bolts M8*40 (29), six washers 8 (40) and two lock
nuts M8 (41).

® Attach upright support (7) to long connection tube (1) with connect plate (10), four bolts M12*100
(35), eight washers 12 (38) and lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach short upright support (8) to short connection tube (2) with connect plate (10), four bolts
M12*100 (35), eight washers 12 (38) and four lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach tube (15) to main base (3) with six bolts M12*25 (31) and six washers 12 (38).




Step 2

® Attach connection tube (12) to short upright support (8) with splint (9) two bolts M12*75 (33), four
washers 12 (38) and two lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach connection tube (12) to upright support (7) with two bolts M12*95 (34), four washers 12 (38)
and two lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach back cushion support (13) to upright support (7) with connect plate (10), four bolts M12*100
(35), eight washers 12 (38) and four lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach front supporting rod (6) and rear moving supporting rod (5) to connection tube (12) with
fast pin (22), two bolts M12*105 (36), eight washers 12 (38) and two lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach adjustable tube (11) to front supporting rod (6) and rear moving supporting rod (5) with two
bolts M12*105 (36), eight washers 12 (38) and two lock nuts M12 (39).



Step 3

® Attach foam tube support (4) to adjustable tube (11) with fast pin (22) and plum bolt (23).

® Attach foam with cover (26) to foam tube support (4) with foam cover A & B (17 & 18) and four
screws M8%*25 (28).

® Attach foot plate (14) to foam tube support (4) with two bolts M12*25 (31), four washers 12 (38) and
two lock nuts M12 (39).

® Attach cushion (42) to back cushion support (13) with eight bolts M10*25 (30) and eight washers
10 (37).
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